710009 [Bracket Assy. (Inc. item 1) Clutch Pump Kit 700002
710454 [Bracket Bolt Pkg. (Inc. items 4—6,18,19) Make Chevy
710428 |Pulley Bolt Pkg. (Inc. items 7,8,18-21) Engine Size 305/350/400
710355 [Idler Bolt Pkg. (Inc. items 9—13) Fuel Gas
700181 [Fan Spacer Bolt Pkg. (Inc. items 15—-17) Year 1973-83
Options W/Smog
Revised 12—9-93
ITEM QUAN PART # DESCRIPTION
1. 1 710009 Pump Mounting Bracket 14. 1 700170 Fan Spacer
2. 1 740001  Crankshaft Pulley 15. 4 710344 5/16” X 2” Stud Bolt
3. 1 740040 Idler Pulley 16. 4 110608 5/16”NC Nut
4, 1 710253  Spacer, 1.625” 17. 4 110674 5/16” Lock Washer
5. 1 710221  Spacer, 1.375” 18. 7 110676 3/8” Flat Washer
6. 4 110435 3/8” x 1 1/2”NC Bolt 19. 7 110672 3/8” Lock Washer
7. 3 110496 3/8” X 2”NF Bolt 20. 1 110671 7/16” Lock Washer
8. 1 110552 7/16” X 3 1/4”NF Bolt 21. 1 110670 7/16” Flat Washer
9. 1 110477 5/8” X 3”NC Bolt 22. 2 740058 V—Belts, Gates A62
10. 4 110650 5/8” Flat Washer 23. 1 740037 Clutch, Standard
11. 2 510255 5/8” Machine Bushingg10 ga. 23. 1 740038 Clutch, Heavy Duty
12. 2 510256 5/8” Machine Bushing(14 24. 1 710353 Footmount
13. 1 110639 5/8” Lock Nut 25. 1 * Pump

CYLINDER HEAD

|_—ALTERNATOR 3 10

-~ O
10,11,12 @}@
%

PUMP MOUNTING
BRACKET

SMOG PUMP

— |~ CUT TO THIS LENGTH
—— ORIGINAL BUSHING

LENGTH

* See Master List for Pump Part No.

@Deno’res bolt holes in engine to locate corresponding holes in Pump Brkit.




